CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.|S. A,

Full Name Freddy Burger, Jr,
. (No initials if you can
Address Rt. 10, Box 998,
City ; Houston 40,
Age 21 (This is important and should be exact)

Approximate age (Tob be us

Religion  Protestant

Occupation Now unemployed; was emplo,

Education  Highschool, Fairbanks (Ho

Weight 160 1bs, Color Fair

Color of hair blond

%
%
3
i3

Outstanding characteristics or intere : ’(f{%@ Lore, Indian Dancing

Married or single single

Wife's name

Unit # City -~ Date Reg'd* Date resigned
Troop 277 Houston, March, 1961 May 5, 1961

* This young man ,ﬁ%ﬁeen i ; since Cub-age.

*This young zfian has be’sé’in i’i’i’“ scoutmg since Cub-age.
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r the following reasons:

Subject has admitted that such acts took place

Reco%ﬁienﬂed for.:

KRR = &P

5 while on overnight hikes and other occasions,

Signed
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Houiton, Texas
May/ 3, 1961

Mr, Karl J, Schreiner
District Scout Executive,
Boy Scouts of America,
Houston, Texas

Dear Mr, Schreiner;

AAAAAAAA

It distresses me to have to write thlsxﬁxnd gt etter, dbut
I must do so in the interest of the BOJﬁSﬁ@ HF

RECTe.
':x::m;-x

know me well and know that|this letter’iis beingiFitten by ne.
I will state here that I shall not d&vuﬁge mysgame nor that of
my son (with whom the subject of tpiéfiettgtﬁhunfortunately,
has been associated at var%ous Scou ,funcgyﬁas -~ unless the

proper action 15%€akpn imm dlataly %ith thgxsubgect

You will note that thls letter is ﬁ sﬁgnednggthough you

= .;x*exx s
%Y

The subaect of this l'tﬁerﬁas‘FT&a&%ﬁBurger, Jr., Rt. 10,
o He 1s now reglstered

at Camp Hudson, in the presence

who s a colleague of yours, my son

stated that Preddy Bur e% Jr §“had on the occasion of an overnight

camp, played with hx%»vmy saﬁ*ﬁﬁ sexual organs,

heiol

..... .'ﬁ; 11 my son
that this has*ha mened be aTe with this subject, but un
told me abouﬁighgfabog perience, I regarded what I had heard

prev1ouslyaa ] Y E
I beI*,_x'thlqﬁygﬁng man should not continue in Boy Seouts
and, indeed,- shoubﬁ 0ot be allowed contact with other youth
groups.x»I furthé% Welieve that Freddy Burger, Jr, should seek
help frﬁ%»a psyahihtrlst or at least consult one to find out

is young man is allowed to continue in
engaged in any kind of youth program
oys, 1 shall have to take proper action
's activities cease, I think you will
Burger, Jr., should be dismissed from
lowed to associate himself with them,

dfsee iﬁat ‘Freddy Burge
agreexwith me that Fredd

.......

‘I shall await 1nforﬁation from you as to the disposition
&Gf'thls case; however, I shall expect to hear from yvou in the
s jmmediate future.

| fours sincerely,
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ﬂ@RﬂﬁﬂM‘*‘ﬁ
SAM HOUSTO

BOY SCOU

308 MILAM BLDG., HOUSTON 2, TEXAS

i

Basil F. Starkey
Director of Registration
National Council

Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, N, J,

Dear Mr, StarkeyF

I am typing this letter pers
job to interview the TWO men whose

Albrecht and Burger came frd
to handle both situations. Burger
had written you for a form to be u
other form (Burger's) from the ons

TELEPHONE CAriTOL 4-9311

by 8, 1961

onally for Nyyid
confidentzal;g

m my Dw%zmét orlgmafly, so I have had

s cas#ieame to Ad8HE after Mr, Huffman

sedx&n &:&brecht*ﬁ 2Lase. 1 made up the
s

At ¥r, Huffman's suggestion,
came to me concerning Albrecht.
ant, Bob Pomeroy, and he passed ;‘i
is in the hands of Barney G. Smiths
2329 Breen St., Houston 38, ’l‘é&a&.

In regard to Burger, f iaave
a boy who was molested, If you
sign the letter and I'3esefid it
his act(s) to me and I hiiﬁk

wise,

:-

:x-/'

Needless tg 535; I’

I'm almost afra:!ﬁ'?‘iﬁgx answey,

d muc"lzmra.

H#pho

x. x
L

With k:.miesh regare}és t6 you

I ‘“ﬁhﬁ you, .

,s5* let’wr *w,;g.s sent to my former assist-
'w«@n tos _ingts The original of the letter
i3 father ““f the boy who was molested,

anx%é:.gned letter from the father of .-
ist, I will try to get the father to
B However, Burger admitted
”-’“il suffice unless you specify other-

ther write you under other circumstances--—
ne nowadays.,

and yours, I am

Yours in Scoutlng,

/ LLA/?/L
Karl J. Sc reiner L/\’/
District Scout Executive

BOY SCAUTS (F AMERICA

SAM HOUSTON AREA COUNCIL

t \

Plaint
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“*"$ROM THE DESK OF ~

Karl J. Schréiner

5/15/61

Dear Basil:

Enclosed find the letter you redbegted.

dmitted Sp¥

.

me personally. He hasgeonisulted ggggychiatrist

g

since I wrote you know

KL

t thinks, he gan help this

if the péychiaiggjis
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